

I. Product Overview & Packing List

LED Power Display

Charging Case

LED Indicator Light

Microphone

Touch Control Area

Charging Point

USB-C Charging Cable

User Manual

Tips

III. Charging Instructions

1. Charging the earbuds: Place them inside the charging case and close the lid.

2. Charging the case: Use the included USB-C charging cable to connect the case to an adapter (not included).

IV. Powering On/Off the Earbuds

1. Power On: Take the earbuds out from the charging case. Power Off: Place the earbuds back in the charging case.

2. For manual power on/off, press and hold the earbud 5s.

V. Connecting

1. Simply open the charging case lid, and the earbuds will automatically enter Bluetooth pairing mode.

2. Or for the first connection, select "J16Pro" from your device's Bluetooth list.

VI. Reset

If only one earbud connects to the phone or the two earbuds can't pair together, reset by pressing the left earbud seven times.

VII. Choose Your Ear Tips

3 sizes (S, M, L). Pick the one that fits for optimal comfort, stability, and sound.

VIII. Specification

Bluetooth version	5.4
Bluetooth range	15m/50ft
Input	5V-1A
Frequency	2.4GHZ
Impedance	32Ω
Battery capacity	40mAh × 2 (earbuds) 400mAh (charging case)
Charging time	About 1 hour
Playtime	48 hrs (6 hrs by earbuds add 42 hrs with charging case)

Safety Instructions

Avoid listening at high volumes for extended periods to protect your hearing.

Bluetooth signals do not transmit underwater. Swimming or diving may cause intermittent or lost connections.

Keep the device and accessories out of reach of children and pets.

Use the provided charging cable and a compatible 5V-1A adapter.

Avoid dropping the product from high altitudes to prevent damage.

Do not attempt to dismantle or repair the earbuds. If needed, reach out to our customer support team at epart4u@gmail.com for professional assistance.

I. Produktübersicht und Packliste

LED-Leistungsanzeige

Ladeetui

LED-Anzeigeleuchte

Mikrofon

Berühren Sie den Steuerbereich

Ladepunkt

USB-C-Ladekabel

Benutzerhandbuch

Aufsätze

III. Ladeanweisungen

1. Laden der Ohrhörer: Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in das Ladeetui und schließen Sie den Deckel.

2. Laden des Cases: Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel, um das Case mit einem Adapter zu verbinden (Adapter nicht enthalten).

IV. Ein- / Ausschalten der Ohrhörer

1. Ein einschalten: Nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem Ladeetui. Ausschalten: Legen Sie die Ohrhörer zurück ins Ladeetui.

2. Für das manuelle Ein-/Ausschalten halten Sie den Ohrhörer 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

V. Verbinden

1. Öffnen Sie einfach den Deckel des Ladegehäuses, und die Ohrhörer wechseln automatisch in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus.

2. Oder wählen Sie bei der ersten Verbindung J16Pro aus der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres Geräts.

VI. Zurücksetzen

Wenn nur ein Ohrhörer mit dem Telefon verbunden ist oder sich die beiden Ohrhörer nicht miteinander koppeln lassen, setzen Sie sie zurück, indem Sie den linken Ohrhörer siebenmal drücken.

VII. Wählen Sie Ihre Ohrstöpsel

3 Größen (S, M, L). Wählen Sie die passende Größe für besten Komfort, Stabilität und Klang.

VIII. Spezifikation

Bluetooth-Version	5.4
Bluetooth-Reichweite	15m/50ft
Eingang	5V-1A
Frequenz	2.4GHZ
Impedanz	32Ω
Batteriekapazität	40mAh × 2 (Ohrhörer) 400mAh (Ladeetui)
Ladezeit	ca. 1 Std
Spieldzeit	48 Stunden (6 Std mit Kopfhörer plus 42 Std mit Ladeetui)

Sicherheitsanweisungen

Vermeiden Sie es, über längere Zeit bei hoher Lautstärke Musik zu hören, um Ihr Gehör zu schützen.

Bluetooth-Signale werden nicht unter Wasser übertragen. Schwimmen oder Tauchen kann zu Verbindungsabbrüchen führen.

Halten Sie das Gerät und Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren.

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Ladekabel und einen kompatiblen 5V-1A-Adapter.

Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt aus großer Höhe fallen zu lassen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

Versuchen Sie nicht, die Ohrhörer auseinanderzunehmen oder zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich bei Bedarf an unser Kundenserviceteam unter epart4u@gmail.com für professionelle Unterstützung.

I. Présentation du produit et liste de colisage

Affichage de la puissance LED

Étui de chargement

Port de chargement USB-C

Microphone

Voyant LED

Touchez la zone de contrôle

Borne de recharge

Câble de chargement USB C

Manuel d'utilisation

Embouts

III. Instructions de chargement

1. Chargement des écouteurs : Placez-les dans le boîtier de chargement et fermez le couvercle.

2. Chargement du boîtier : Utilisez le câble de charge USB-C fourni pour connecter le boîtier à un adaptateur (non inclus).

IV. Mise en marche / arrêt des écouteurs

1. Mise en marche : Sortez les écouteurs du boîtier de chargement. Arrêt : Remettez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de chargement.

2. Pour l'allumage/extinction manuelle, maintenez l'écouteur enfoncé pendant 5 secondes.

V. Connexion

1. Ouvrez simplement le couvercle du boîtier de charge, et les écouteurs passeront automatiquement en mode d'appairage Bluetooth.

2. Pour la première connexion, sélectionnez « J16Pro » dans la liste Bluetooth de votre appareil.

VI. Réinitialisation

Lorsqu'un seul écouteur se connecte au téléphone ou que deux écouteurs ne peuvent pas s'associer, réinitialisez-le en cliquant sept fois sur l'écouteur gauche.

VII. Choisissez vos embouts

3 tailles (S, M, L). Choisissez celle qui vous convient pour un confort, une stabilité et un son optimal.

VIII. spécification

Bluetooth version	5.4
Portée Bluetooth	15m/50ft
Entrée	5V-1A
Fréquence	2.4GHZ
Impédance	32Ω
Capacité de la batterie	40 mAh × 2 (écouteurs) 400 mAh (étui de chargement)
Temps de charge	Environ 1H
Autonomie de	48 heures (6H avec les écouteurs, ajoutez 42H avec l'étui de chargement)

Instructions de sécurité

Évitez d'écouter à un volume élevé pendant de longues périodes pour protéger votre audition.

Les signaux Bluetooth ne se transmettent pas sous l'eau. La natation ou la plongée peuvent entraîner des interruptions de connexion.

Gardez l'appareil et les accessoires hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Utilisez le câble de charge fourni et un adaptateur compatible de 5V-1A.

Évitez de faire tomber le produit d'une grande hauteur pour éviter les dommages.

Ne tentez pas de démonter ou de réparer les écouteurs. Si nécessaire, contactez notre service client à l'adresse epart4u@gmail.com pour une assistance professionnelle.

I. Panoramica del prodotto e lista di imballaggio

Display di alimentazione a LED

Custodia di ricarica

Porta di ricarica USB-C

Microfono

Indicatore luminoso LED

Toccare l'area di controllo

Punto di ricarica

Cavo di ricarica USB C

Manuale dell'utente

Cuscinetti

III. Istruzioni di carica

1. Caricare gli auricolari: Inseriscili nel case di ricarica e chiudi il coperchio.

2. Caricare il case: Usa il cavo di ricarica USB-C fornito per collegare il case a un adattatore (non incluso).

IV. Accensione / Spegnimento degli auricolari

1. Accensione: Rimuovi gli auricolari dal case di ricarica. Spegnimento: Rimetti gli auricolari nel case di ricarica.

2. Per l'accensione/spegnimento manuale, tenere premuto l'auricolare per 5 secondi.

V. Collegamento

1. Apri semplicemente il coperchio della custodia di ricarica e gli auricolari entreranno automaticamente in modalità di accoppiamento Bluetooth.

2. Oppure, per la prima connessione, seleziona "J16Pro" dall'elenco Bluetooth del tuo dispositivo.

VI. Ripristino

Se solo un auricolare si connette al telefono o se i due auricolari non riescono a collegarsi tra loro, ripristinali premendo sette volte l'auricolare sinistro.

VII. Scegli i tuoi tappi

3 taglie (S, M, L). Scegli quella giusta per comfort, stabilità e suono ottimali.

VIII. Specifica

Bluetooth versione	5.4
Portata Bluetooth	15m/50ft
Ingresso	5V-1A
Frequenza	2.4GHZ
Impedenza	32Ω
Capacità della batteria	40 mAh × 2 (auricolari) 400 mAh (custodia di ricarica)
Tempo di ricarica	Circa 1 ora
Tempo di riproduzione	48 ore (6 ore con gli auricolari aggiunti) 42 ore con la custodia di ricarica

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Evita di ascoltare a un volume elevato per lunghi periodi per proteggere l'udito.

I segnali Bluetooth non vengono trasmessi sott'acqua. Nuotare o immergersi può causare interruzioni o disconnessioni.

Tieni il dispositivo e gli accessori lontano dalla

Usa il cavo di ricarica fornito e un adattatore compatibile da 5V-1A.

Evita di far cadere il prodotto da grandi altezze per prevenire danni.

Non tentare di smontare o riparare gli auricolari. Se necessario, contatta il nostro servizio clienti all'epart4u@gmail.com per assistenza professionale.

I. Descripción general del producto y lista de embalaje

Pantalla de alimentación LED

Estuche de carga

Puerto de carga USB-C

micrófono

Luz indicadora LED

Área de control táctil

Punto de carga

Cable de carga USB C

Manual de usuario

Almohadillas

III. Instrucciones de carga

1. Cargar los auriculares: Colócalos dentro del estuche de carga y cierra la tapa.

2. Cargar el estuche: Usa el cable de carga USB-C incluido para conectar el estuche a un adaptador (no incluido).

IV. Encendido / Apagado de los auriculares

1. Encendido: Saca los auriculares del estuche de carga. Apagado: Vuelve a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga.

2. Para el encendido/apagado manual, mantenga presionado el auricular durante 5 segundos.

V. Conexión

1. Simplemente abra la tapa del estuche de carga y los auriculares entrarán automáticamente en modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth.

2. O, para la primera conexión, seleccione "J16Pro" en la lista Bluetooth de su dispositivo.

VI. Restablecer

Si solo un auricular se conecta al teléfono o los dos auriculares no pueden emparejarse, restablezca los auriculares presionando siete veces el auricular izquierdo.

VII. Elige tus almohadillas

3 tamaños (S, M, L). Elige el adecuado para un confort, estabilidad y sonido óptimos.

VIII. Especificación

Bluetooth versión	5.4
Alcance de Bluetooth	15m/50ft
Entrada	5V-1A
Frecuencia	2.4GHZ
Impedancia	32Ω
Capacidad de la batería	40 mAh × 2 (auriculares) 400 mAh (estuche de carga)
Tiempo de carga	Aproximadamente 1 hora
Tiempo de reproducción	48 horas (6 horas con auriculares y 42 horas con estuche de carga)

Instrucciones de seguridad

Evita escuchar a un volumen alto durante períodos prolongados para proteger tu audición.

Las señales Bluetooth no se transmiten bajo el agua. Nadar o bucear puede causar interrupciones o desconexiones.

Mantén el dispositivo y los accesorios fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Utiliza el cable de carga incluido y un adaptador compatible de 5V-1A.

Evita dejar caer el producto desde grandes alturas para prevenir daños.

No intente desmontar ni reparar los auriculares. Si es necesario, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente a epart4u@gmail.com para asistencia profesional

FCC Warning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.